TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM313207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent		08/06/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Litigation Solutions, LLC		
Street Address:	101 Town Square Way, Suite 251		
City:	Pittsburgh		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15227		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	MCMC LLC		
Street Address:	300 Crown Colony Drive, Suite 203		
City:	Quincy		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02169		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

THOI ENTI NOMBERS TOTAL 13			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2925405	WATCHING WAITING	
Registration Number:	3034418	LITIGATION SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Registration Number:	3031508	LITIGATION SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Registration Number:	3831516	DIGG-IT	
Registration Number:	3902893	DIGG-IT POWERED BY LITIGATION SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	1693806	PEER REVIEW ANALYSIS	
Registration Number:	1792878	CONSULT THE PHYSICIANS	
Registration Number:	1767630	PRA	
Registration Number:	2444378	LET THE EXPERTS TAKE A LOOK	
Registration Number:	2857678	WEBOPUS	
Registration Number:	3840859	SCHEDULELINK+	
Registration Number:	3275788	MCMC	
Registration Number:	3275789		
	•	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0559 900297561

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85276023	ZEBRA MAKING DECISIONS BLACK AND WHITE	
Serial Number:	85275688	ZEBRA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125774688

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312)577-8416

Email: carole.dobbins@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Carole Dobbins c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole Dobbins
SIGNATURE:	/Carole Dobbins/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=IP Release#page1.tif source=IP Release#page2.tif source=IP Release#page3.tif source=IP Release#page4.tif source=IP Release#page5.tif source=IP Release#page6.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Release and Reassignment is made as of August 6, 2014, by Madison Capital Funding LLC, as administrative agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent (as successor agent to LBC Credit Partners II, L.P.) and MCMC LLC, MCRS Holdings, Inc., MCMC Holdings LLC, MCMC Independent Exams, LLC (f/k/a Country-Wide Independent Exams, LLC), MBA Holdco, LLC, Litigation Solutions, LLC, Managed Care Risk Services Holdings, Inc. (f/k/a Patriot Risk Management, Inc.), MCRS Group, Inc. (f/k/a PRS Group, Inc.), Patriot Risk Services, Inc., Managed Care Risk Services of Florida, Inc. (f/k/a Patriot Risk Management of Florida, Inc.), Managed Care Risk Services, Inc. (f/k/a Patriot Insurance Management Company, Inc.), MCRS Investments International, Inc. (f/k/a Patriot Investments International, Inc.) and MCRS Recovery, Inc. (f/k/a Patriot Recovery, Inc.) (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 10, 2011, and as amended by that certain Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 10, 2011 (collectively, the "Agreement"; capitalized terms which are not defined herein have the meaning given to such terms in the Agreement), pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest to Agent in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by the Grantor and their affiliates to Agent;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded by (i) the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 10, 2011 at Reel 4659, Frame 0383, and (ii) the United States Copyright Office on December 2, 2011 at Reel V3611, Frame D900 and December 5, 2011 at Reel V3610, Frame D735;

WHEREAS, each Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in and lien on all of each Grantor's respective right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral and reassign the same to the applicable Grantor; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to release the entirety of its security interest in and lien on all of each Grantor's applicable right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in and lien on all of each Grantor's respective right, title and interest in the following (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"):
 - (a) all of its Patents and Patent Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto; and
 - (b) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule II</u> hereto;
 - (c) all of its Copyrights and Copyright Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule III hereto; and

US_100875057v3_214338-00046

- (d) all products and Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by any Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Patent or Patent licensed under any Patent License, (ii) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License, (iii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License, and (iv) infringement or dilution of any Copyright or Copyright licensed under any Copyright License.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the applicable Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest (if any) in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Intellectual Property Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

Ву:

Name: Robert Douglass

Title: Director

Intellectual Property Release and Reassignment

SCHEDULE I

PATENTS: None.

PATENT LICENSES: None.

US_100875057v3_214338-00046

SCHEDULE II

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

TRADEMARKS:

Trademark	Grantor	Trademark Registration /	Registration /
		Application Number	Application Date
Watching Waiting	Litigation Solutions, LLC	2925405	February 8, 2005
LITIGATION SOLUTIONS, INC.	Litigation Solutions, LLC	3034418	December 27, 2005
Litigation Solutions, Inc.	Litigation Solutions, LLC	3031508	December 20, 2005
DIGG-IT	Litigation Solutions, LLC	3831516	August 10, 2010
DIGG-IT POWERED BY LITIGATION SOLUTIONS + Design	Litigation Solutions, LLC	3902893	January 11, 2011
Peer Review Analysis	MCMC LLC	1693806	June 9, 1992
Consult the Physicians	MCMC LLC	1792878	September 14, 1993
PRA	MCMC LLC	1767630	April 27, 1993
Let the Experts Take a Look	MCMC LLC	2444378	April 17, 2001
WEBOPUS	MCMC LLC	2857678	June 29, 2004
ScheduleLink+	MCMC LLC	3840859	August 31, 2010
MCMC	MCMC LLC	3275788	August 7, 2007
Design Only	MCMC LLC	3275789	August 7, 2006
ZEBRA MAKING DECISIONS BLACK AND WHITE	MCMC LLC	85276023	March 24, 2011
ZEBRA	MCMC LLC	85275688	March 24, 2011

TRADEMARK LICENSES: None.

US_100875057v3_214338-00046

SCHEDULE III

Copyrights and Copyright Licenses

COPYRIGHTS:

Copyrights	Grantor	Copyright Registration Number	Effective Date
INETS	Litigation Solutions, LLC	TXu001118406	July 14, 2003
Record acquisition and tracking system	Litigation Solutions, LLC	TXu001118405	July 14, 2003
CopyNet	Litigation Solutions, LLC	TXu001167166	January 29, 2004
Zebra Computer Program	MCMC LLC	TX7383035	March 29, 2011

COPYRIGHT LICENSES: None.

 $US_100875057v3_214338\text{-}00046$

RECORDED: 08/06/2014